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Member Description Member Contact Info 
1. Department of Human Rights 
 
 

Laura Roeder-Grubb, Justice Data Warehouse 
Manager, Criminal & Juvenile Justice Planning Division 

515-242-5042 
Laura.Roeder-Grubb@iowa.gov  

2. Department of Human Services 
 
 

Janee Harvey, Bureau Chief 
Child Welfare & Community Services 

515-281-6802 
jharvey1@dhs.state.ia.us  

3. Child Advocacy Board 
 
 

Jim Hennessey, Administrator 515-242-6392 
Jim.Hennessey@dia.iowa.gov  

4. Department of Justice 
 
 

Mary Triick, Assistant Attorney General 515-281-8439 
mtriick@dhs.state.ia.us  

5. Judicial Branch 
 
 

Gail Barber, Director 
Iowa Children’s Justice 

515-281-6209 
gail.barber@iowacourts.gov  

6. Governor’s Office of Drug Control 
Policy 

 

Steve Lukan, Director & Drug Policy Coordinator (& 
workgroup facilitator) 

515-725-0305 
Steven.Lukan@iowa.gov  

7. Iowa Alliance for Drug 
Endangered Children 

 

Jennifer Sleiter, Pediatric Nurse Practitioner Regional 
Child Protection Center (Blank Hospital) 

515-241-4327 
Jennifer.Sleiter@unitypoint.org  

8. Iowa County Attorneys 
Association 

 

Scott Nicholson, Assistant Jasper County Attorney 641-792-5010 
snicholson@jaspercoatty.org 

9. Iowa State Sheriffs & Deputies 
Association 

 

Brad Shutts, Lieutenant 
Jasper County Sheriff’s Office 

641-792-5912 
bshutts@jaspersheriff.org  

10. Child welfare service provider 
group 

 

Kristie Oliver, Executive Director 
Iowa Coalition for Family and Children’s Services 

515-244-0074 (ext. 1) 
Kristie@iachild.org  

11. Health care provider group 
 
 

Ken McCann, DO FAAP, Medical Director 
Regional Child Protection Center (Blank Hospital) 

515-241-4364 
Ken.Mccann@unitypoint.org  

12. Mental health care provider 
group 

 

Beth Schmitz, Child Guidance Counselor 
Orchard Place (Gladys Alvarez) 

515-244-2267 
bschmitz@orchardplace.org  

13. Substance abuse provider group 
 
 

Jason Haglund, Director of Treatment 
Youth & Shelter Services 

515-233-2250 
jhaglund@yss.org  

14. Peace officer group 
 
 

Doug Hurley, President Iowa Narcotics Officers 
Association 

641-895-2527 
hurley@dps.state.ia.us 
 

15. Child abuse prevention advocate 
 
 

Liz Cox, Executive Director 
Prevent Child Abuse Iowa 

515-244-2200 (#6) 
lcox@pcaiowa.org  
 

Ex Officio 1: Rep. Dave Dawson  712-279-6559 
ddawson@woodburycountyiowa.gov  

Ex Officio 2: Sen. Chaz Allen 
 

 641-521-6297 
chazallen4senate@gmail.com  

Ex Officio 3: Rep. Greg Heartsill 
 

 greg.heartsill@legis.iowa.gov 

Ex Officio 4: Legislator 
 

TBA  

   

Susie Sher-ODCP Staff  515-725-0308 
Susie.sher@iowa.gov  

Dale Woolery-ODCP Staff  515-725-0310 
dale.woolery@iowa.gov  

Additional stakeholders with declared interest in workgroup activities and notices: (10) Pat Garcia, Billy Claywell, Angie Freiburger, Lori Mozena; (11) Cheryll Jones, 
Barbara Small, Dr. Regina Butteris, Dr. Resmiye Oral, Chaney Yeast; (12) Gladys Alvarez; (13) Michele Tilotta; (14) Paula Feltner; (15) Jana Enfield; Rachele Hjelmaas 
(LSA); Angel Banks-Adams (LSA): etc. 
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